RESOLUTION 2021-

A Resolution of the City of South Salt Lake City Council Adopting the Water Conservation Plan Prepared in Summer 2020

WHEREAS, the City provides culinary water to residents and businesses located within the municipality; and

WHEREAS, water is a scarce and valuable resource in the second-most arid state in the United States; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 73-10-32 of the Utah Code, the city must prepare a conservation plan and submit it to the Utah Division of Water Resources; and

WHEREAS, the *City of South Salt Lake Water Conservation Plan* was originally completed in 2000 and then updated in 2009 and 2014; and

WHEREAS, the engineering firm of Hansen, Allen, and Luce, Inc. updated the *City of South Salt Lake Water Conservation Plan* during the summer of 2020 and the updated plan is attached to this resolution; and

WHEREAS, the *City of South Salt Lake Water Conservation Plan* describes the City's drinking water system, reviews historical water use in the City, assesses water conservation measures available to the City, sets goals to conserve water in the City, and identifies existing and proposed water conservation measures to be implemented by the City; and

WHEREAS, the master plan has been reviewed and discussed during City Council meeting:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by South Salt Lake Council that South Salt Lake adopts the *City of South Salt Lake Water Conservation Plan* as this City's plan and directs staff to submit it to the Utah Division of Water Resources for their review.

DATED thisda	ay of	2021.
BY THE CITY COU	JNCIL:	
Sharla Bynum, Cour	ncil Chair	
City Council Vote as	Recorded:	
Bynum:		
deWolfe:		
Huff:		
Mila:		
Pinkney:		
Siwik:		
Thomas:		
ATTEST:		
Craig D. Burton, Cit	y Recorder	